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1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Gerry Sportswear Company LLC

O Individual(s)
[J General Partnership

O Association
[ Limited Partnership

Bd Corporation-State - Delaware
[ other

Additional name(s) of conveying partyiles) attached” [:] Yes [ No

3. Nature of conveyance;
[J Assignment

[] Merger
B Security Agreement [0 Change of Name

O Other

Execution Date: _August 15, 2002

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: GE Capital Commercial Service, Inc.

Internal
Address:

Street Address: 156 West 56™ Street

City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019
[] Individual(s) citizenship
[ Association

[] General Partnership
(] Limited Partnership

X Corporation-State
] Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: [] Yes [ No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [J Yes [] No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
See attached schedules

Additional number(s) attached [ Yes [] No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached schedules

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved:

Name: Stanley Seuradge
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
] Enclosed

$ 440.00

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 919 Third Avenue

8. Deposit account number:

500675 — Schulte Roth & Zabel

City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10022

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

true copy of the original docume,

Stanley Seuradge

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

October 28,2002

Name of Person Signing Signature Date
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CHAMONIX

COLORADO
CLASSICS
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DESIGN

DEMETRE
FARWEST

G AND DESIGN
G GERRY AND
DESIGN
GERRY

GERRY

GERRY

GERRY G AND
DESIGN

LOOP Design
MAMBOSOK
MAMBOSOK
RUSTIKIDS

TEMPCO

9316555.1

Gerry Sportswear Company, LLC

App.#
74/348,684

74/331,297

74/191,825

73/160,546

74/056,164
74/352,635

72/385.,256

73/493,137

72/124,722

72/385,257

74/802,370

73/493,207

74/056,155
74/255,125
74/162,160
75/295,180

73/039,904

App. Dt
1/15/1993

11/16/1992

8/5/1991

3/2/1978

5/7/1990
1/26/1993

3/3/1971

8/3/1984

7/26/1961

3/3/1971

10/28/1992

8/3/1984

5/7/1990

3/13/1992
4/29/1991
5/20/1997

12/19/1974

Reg. #
2,114,370

1,781,538

1,729,483

1,184,786

1,641,356
1,833,884

952,492

1,346,366

742,640

954,759

1,909,358

1,407,702

1,651,544
1,734,957
1,700,640
2,269,545

1,025,298

Reg. Dt Classes Status
11/18/1997 25 REGISTERED
7/13/1993 25 REGISTERED
11/3/1992 25 REGISTERED
1/5/1982 25 REGISTERED
4/16/1991 25 REGISTERED
5/3/1994 25 REGISTERED
2/6/1973 18,22, REGISTERED
25
7/2/1985 25 REGISTERED
12/25/1962 22 REGISTERED
3/13/1973 18,22, REGISTERED
25
8/1/1995 25 REGISTERED
9/2/1986 18, 25 REGISTERED
7/23/1991 25 RENEWED
11/24/1992 25 RENEWED
7/14/1992 25 RENEWED
8/10/99 25 REGISTERED
11/18/1975 25 REGISTERED
TRADEMARK
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ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Gerry Sportswear Company LLC (the "Assignor") has adopted, used
and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks
listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied
for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of
August 135, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of GE Capital Commercial Service, Inc.

(the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the
Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest
of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-
will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof,
and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may
exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and
future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance
of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell,
assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a continuing security
interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the
Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and
remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security
Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if
fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly
executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of August 15, 2002.

GERRY SPORTS COMPANY LLC
By: N

Name: Robert Almerini
Title: Chief Financial Officer

9303887.1
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Gerry Sportswear Company, LL.C

App.#
74/348,684

74/331,297

74/191,825

73/160,546

74/056,164
74/352,635

72/385,256

73/493,137

72/124,722

72/385,257

74/802,370

73/493,207

74/056,155
74/255,125
74/162,160
75/295,180

73/039,904

App. Dt
1/15/1993

11/16/1992

8/5/1991

3/2/1978

5/7/1990
1/26/1993

3/3/1971

8/3/1984

7/26/1961

3/3/1971

10/28/1992

8/3/1984

5/7/1990

3/13/1992
4/29/1991
5/20/1997

12/19/1974

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

Reg. #
2,114,370

1,781,538

1,729,483

1,184,786

1,641,356
1,833,884

952,492

1,346,366

742,640

054,759

1,909,358

1,407,702

1,651,544
1,734,957
1,700,640
2,269,545

1,025,298

Reg. Dt
11/18/1997

7/13/1993

11/3/1992

1/5/1982

4/16/1991
5/3/1994

2/6/1973

7/2/1985

12/25/1962

3/13/1973

8/1/1995

9/2/1986

7/23/1991
11/24/1992
7/14/1992
8/10/99

11/18/1975
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Classes Status

25 REGISTERED

25 REGISTERED

25 REGISTERED

25 REGISTERED

25 REGISTERED

25 REGISTERED

18,22, REGISTERED

25

25 REGISTERED

22 REGISTERED

18,22, REGISTERED

25

25 REGISTERED

18,25 REGISTERED

25 RENEWED

25 RENEWED

25 RENEWED

25 REGISTERED

25 REGISTERED
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