Form PTO-1594 R 12-11-2	2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissione 102308	501 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	2. Ivaine and address of receiving party(les)				
	Name: GE Capital Commercial Service, Inc.				
	Internal				
	Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 156 West 56th Street				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019				
⊠ Corporation-State - Delaware □ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
10-00	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: August 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached schedules				
See attached schedules	See attached schedules				
Additional number(s) a	ttached ⊠ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Stanley Seuradge					
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 440.00				
	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:				
	500675 - Schulte Roth & Zabel				
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	Consideration to Associate and Comment of the Associate				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
was copy of the original accument.	<u> </u>				
Stanley Seuradge	October 28, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date				
	required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patent & T	rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231				
400.00 CH					
9191328.1					

Gerry Sportswear Company, LLC

<u>Mark</u>	<u>App.#</u>	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Classes	Status
BOMBSHELL (STYLIZED)	74/348,684	1/15/1993	2,114,370	11/18/1997	25	REGISTERED
CHAMONIX	74/331,297	11/16/1992	1,781,538	7/13/1993	25	REGISTERED
COLORADO CLASSICS	74/191,825	8/5/1991	1,729,483	11/3/1992	25	REGISTERED
COMFY AND DESIGN	73/160,546	3/2/1978	1,184,786	1/5/1982	25	REGISTERED
DEMETRE	74/056,164	5/7/1990	1,641,356	4/16/1991	25	REGISTERED
FARWEST	74/352,635	1/26/1993	1,833,884	5/3/1994	25	REGISTERED
G AND DESIGN	72/385,256	3/3/1971	952,492	2/6/1973	18, 22, 25	REGISTERED
G GERRY AND DESIGN	73/493,137	8/3/1984	1,346,366	7/2/1985	25	REGISTERED
GERRY	72/124,722	7/26/1961	742,640	12/25/1962	22	REGISTERED
GERRY	72/385,257	3/3/1971	954,759	3/13/1973	18, 22, 25	REGISTERED
GERRY	74/802,370	10/28/1992	1,909,358	8/1/1995	25	REGISTERED
GERRY G AND DESIGN	73/493,207	8/3/1984	1,407,702	9/2/1986	18, 25	REGISTERED
LOOP Design	74/056,155	5/7/1990	1,651,544	7/23/1991	25	RENEWED
MAMBOSOK	74/255,125	3/13/1992	1,734,957	11/24/1992	25	RENEWED
MAMBOSOK	74/162,160	4/29/1991	1,700,640	7/14/1992	25	RENEWED
RUSTIKIDS	75/295,180	5/20/1997	2,269,545	8/10/99	25	REGISTERED
ТЕМРСО	73/039,904	12/19/1974	1,025,298	11/18/1975	25	REGISTERED

9316555.1

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Gerry Sportswear Company LLC (the "<u>Assignor</u>") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of GE Capital Commercial Service, Inc. (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of August 15, 2002.

GERRY SPORTSWEAR COMPANY LLC

By:_

Name: Robert Almerini

Title: Chief Financial Officer

9303887.1

Gerry Sportswear Company, LLC

<u>Mark</u>	<u> App.#</u>	App. Dt	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Dt	Classes	<u>Status</u>
BOMBSHELL (STYLIZED)	74/348,684	1/15/1993	2,114,370	11/18/1997	25	REGISTERED
CHAMONIX	74/331,297	11/16/1992	1,781,538	7/13/1993	25	REGISTERED
COLORADO CLASSICS	74/191,825	8/5/1991	1,729,483	11/3/1992	25	REGISTERED
COMFY AND DESIGN	73/160,546	3/2/1978	1,184,786	1/5/1982	25	REGISTERED
DEMETRE	74/056,164	5/7/1990	1,641,356	4/16/1991	25	REGISTERED
FARWEST	74/352,635	1/26/1993	1,833,884	5/3/1994	25	REGISTERED
G AND DESIGN	72/385,256	3/3/1971	952,492	2/6/1973	18, 22, 25	REGISTERED
G GERRY AND DESIGN	73/493,137	8/3/1984	1,346,366	7/2/19 8 5	25	REGISTERED
GERRY	72/124,722	7/26/1961	742,640	12/25/1962	22	REGISTERED
GERRY	72/385,257	3/3/1971	954,759	3/13/1973	18, 22, 25	REGISTERED
GERRY	74/802,370	10/28/1992	1,909,358	8/1/1995	25	REGISTERED
GERRY G AND DESIGN	73/493,207	8/3/1984	1,407,702	9/2/1986	18, 25	REGISTERED
LOOP Design	74/056,155	5/7/1990	1,651,544	7/23/1991	25	RENEWED
MAMBOSOK	74/255,125	3/13/1992	1,734,957	11/24/1992	25	RENEWED
MAMBOSOK	74/162,160	4/29/1991	1,700,640	7/14/1992	25	RENEWED
RUSTIKIDS	75/295,180	5/20/1997	2,269,545	8/10/99	25	REGISTERED
TEMPCO	73/039,904	12/19/1974	1,025,298	11/18/1975	25	REGISTERED

9316555.1

RECORDED: 10/28/2002